	1662/46004
FORM PTO-1585 REC(11-16	Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} 1-31-92 \\ Tab settings \implies \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad 10087 \end{array}$	- 110.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Klaus MULLER, Wolfgang WIEGREBE and Hans REINDL Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Ves No	Name: <u>Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd</u> Street Address: <u>5 Basel Street</u> <u>P.O. Box 3190</u> Petah Tiqva 49131, Israel
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ∞ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)
09/075,314	
Additional Numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul A. Fair Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
8/1998 DNGUYEN 00000346 110600 09075314	
10.00 CH Paul A. Fair (Reg. No. 35,866) Paul A. Fair (Reg. No. 35,866) Name of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>
Tota	Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	in to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and com regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Re	fice, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C.
38074-1	

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0556 14-OCT-1998 11:57 FROM PATENT DEPARTMENT 972 3 9267484^{IN}

1662/46004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

KINUS MULLER Weissendurgerstrasse 49 Althousweg 117c D-93 085 Regensburg, Germany D-48159 Münster, German Citizenship: Germany

Wolfgang WIEGREBE Eichenstrassa 9 D-93 197 Zeitlarn, Germany Citizenship: Germany

MR HANS REINDL HIRSCHAU, HAUPTSTRASSE 36 D-92242 GERMANY CITIZENSHIP; GERMANY

have made new and useful improvements in NU-SUBSTITUTED 1.8-DIHYDROXY-9 (10H) ANTHRACENONE PHARMACEUTICALS, for which a Patent Application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 1998 as Application Serial No. 09/075,314, and

- -- >

WHEREAS Teve Phermaceutical Industries Ltd., having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petah Tiqva 49131, Israel, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter repited,

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignme to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any end all countries, including all divisional, renewel, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discovenes, said applications, and said Lenters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0557

14-OCT-1998 11:57 FROM PATENT DEPARTMENT 9014492518333310 P.03 то . îu 5014499419434809 P.03 971 3 9267424 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunic set our hands and seals this ______ day of 270ULY_______. 1998. Klay MULLER an HANS REINDL 1 **64** 25